118 North Clark Street

Board of Commissioners of Cook Chicago, IL
County

Legislation Details

File #:
Type:
File created:
On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

15-3805 Version: 1 Name: Black Dog Corporation, Chicago, lllinois
Contract Status: Approved

6/4/2015 In control: Board of Commissioners

7/29/2015 Final action: 7/29/2015

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Juvenile Temporary Detention Center, Circuit Court of Cook County

Vendor: Black Dog Corporation, Chicago, lllinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Dairy Products

Contract Value: $715,295.15

Contract period: 10/10/2015 - 10/9/2017 with two (2) one (1)year renewal option.

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY2015 $89,411.90, FY2016 $357,647.58, FY2017 $268,235.67
Accounts: 440-310

Contract Number(s): 1518-14544

Concurrences:
The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.
Summary: Competitive bid procedures were followed in accordance with Cook County’s Procurement

Code. On 4/13/2015 bids were solicited for dairy products. .Black Dog Corporation was the lowest,
responsive and responsible bidder.

LEONARD DIXON, Superintendent, Juvenile Temporary Detention Center

Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
7/29/2015 1 Board of Commissioners approve Pass

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

